

Case No. G.R-764/10.
Rgd. No.- 524/14.

Order.

Dtd.07.12.18.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accd. Person on C.B is absent but prayed for representation through their engaged Ld. Advocate U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Perused.

The prayer U/S. 317 Cr. P.C. is considered and allowed.

Ld. A.P.P. is present. One S.R. is received after service upon CSW.-7.

CSW.-7 Bimal Ch. Barik is absent. Ld. A.P.P. by filling a petition along-with one medical certificate of the said witness prays for adjournment.

I/C Barikul P.S. intimated through a R.T. Message that SI Sasanka Sekhar Layek is on leave, So he is unable to attend the Court today, and prayed for another date for his deposition.

I perused. Considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fixing **22.02.19** for Evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW.No- 7 & 9 as per order dtd.31.01.18 accordingly.

A.C. J.M., Bishnupur.